



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2394 OF 2026

MASTER AZLANUDDIN S/O MOHAMMAD SALAUDDIN SHARFUDDIN THROUGH HIS
FATHER MR. MOHAMMAD S/O SALAUDDIN SHARFUDDIN

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amit Kinkhede, Advocate for petitioner.
Shri A. V. Palshikar, A. G. P for respondent No.1.

**CORAM: ANIL S. KILOR AND
RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.**

DATE : 23/03/2026

Not before the Bench of which Shri Raj D.
Wakode, J. is a Member.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]

Choulwar