



394-2026

1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 2394 OF 2026

(Master Azlanuddin s/o Mohammad Salauddin Sharfuddin Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Anr.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. Amit Kinkhede, Counsel for the petitioner.
Mr. S.S. Doifode, A.G.P. for respondent no.1/State.

.....

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE AND
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.
APRIL 1, 2026

Leave to amend the petition is granted.

2] List once amendment is carried out.

(JUDGE)

(JUDGE)

Sumit