



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2394 OF 2026

Master Azlanuddin S/o Mohammad Salauddin Sharafuddin through his father
Mohammad Sharfuddin

Versus

State of Maharashtra through School Education and Sports Department, Ministry
(Extension), Mumbai and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri Amit S. Kinkhede, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.S.Doifode, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

DATED : 16th APRIL, 2026.

By this petition, the petitioner is seeking directions to the respondent no.2-School to admit the petitioner to KG 1 at the respondent no.2-School for the academic year 2026-2027.

2. Learned Assistant Government Pleader waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 4.
3. Issue notice to the respondent nos. 2, 3, 5 to 8.
4. Petitioner is permitted to serve the remaining respondents by all available modes of service and shall file affidavit by one week.
5. Stand over to **23.04.2026**.

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]