



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION (WP) NO. 2394 OF 2026

Master Azlanuddin S/o Mohamad Saluaddin Sharfuddin through his father,  
Mohammad Sharfuddin

**Versus**

State of Maharashtra through School Education and Sports Department, Ministry  
(Extension), Mumbai and another

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri Amit Kinkhede, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Shri S.S.Doifode, AGP for the respondent/State.

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE &  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> APRIL, 2026.**

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that respondent nos. 3  
and 7 are yet to be served and he will take steps to serve them within a period of  
one week.

2. Stand over to **29.04.2026.**

[JUDGE]

[JUDGE]