

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2394 OF 2026

In

STAMP NO. OF

Master Azlanuddin S/o Mohammad SalauddinPETITIONER
Sharfuddin Thr. His Father, Mohammad
Sharfuddin

V/S

State Of Maha., Thr. School Education AndRESPONDENT
Sports Dept., Ministry (extension), Mumbai And
Anr.

AMIT S. KINKHEDE for Petitioner

RAHUL M BHANGDE for Respondent

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE**
 &
 HON'BLE JUSTICE NIVEDITA PRAKASH
 MEHTA, JJ

DATE : **29th April, 2026**

P.C. :

Mr Amit Kinkhede Adv for the petitioner. Mr S S Doifode
AGP for State. Mr M G Bhangde Sr Adv assisted by Mr
Bhanupratap Ojha Adv for R.no.2. S.O. 06.05.2026 at the req
of R.no.2.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)