



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2394/2026**

**Master Azlanuddin S/o Mohammad Salauddin Sharfuddin Vs. The  
State of Maharashtra through its Secretary, School Education and  
Sports Department and others**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------

Mr. Amit Kinkhede, Advocate for petitioner  
Mr. A.J. Gohokar, AGP for Respondent No.1  
Mr. M.G. Bhangde, Senior Advocate a/b Mr. N.S. Lande, Advocate for Respondent No.2

**CORAM: URMILA JOSHI PHALKE AND  
NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, JJ.**

**DATED : 06.05.2026**

1. Leave is granted to the petitioner to add Education Officer (Primary), Zilla Parishad as respondent No. 9. On addition of party, issue notice to the added respondent - Education Officer, Zilla Parishad, returnable on 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

2. The petitioner is permitted to serve the added respondent by all modes of service and shall file affidavit of service.

4. Stand over to 9<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

(NIVEDITA P. MEHTA, J.)

(URMILA JOSHI PHALKE, J.)